100 Pine Street o PO Box 1166 e Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
Tel: 717.232.8000 o Fax: 717.237.5300

July 1, 2020

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Alternative Ratemaking Methodologies;

Docket No. M-2015-2518883

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC" or "Commission") is the
Withdrawal of Appearance of Matthew L. Garber on behalf of the Pennsylvania Energy Consumers
Alliance, Met-Ed Industrial Users Group, Penelec Industrial Customer Alliance, Philadelphia Area
Industrial Energy Users Group, PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance, and West Penn Power Industrial
Intervenors in the above-referenced proceeding.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to the proceeding are being served with

a copy of this document. Thank you.
Very truly yours,
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By

Susan E. Bruce

C: Certificate of Service

Susan E. Bruce

Direct Dial: 717.237.5254
Direct Fax: 717.260.1666
sbruce@mcneeslaw.com

VIA E-MAIL



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Fixed Utility Distribution Rates : Docket No. M-2015-2518883
Policy Statement :

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b)(3), please withdraw the appearance of Matthew L. Garber
on behalf of the Pennsylvania Energy Consumers Alliance, Met-Ed Industrial Users Group, Penelec
Industrial Customer Alliance, Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group, PP&L Industrial
Customer Alliance, and West Penn Power Industrial Intervenors in the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Mc NEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By

Susan E. Bruce (Pa. 1.D. No. 80146)
Charis Mincavage (Pa. 1.D. No. 82039)
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

100 Pine Street

P. 0. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

Phone: 717-232-8000

Fax: 717-260-1688
sbruce@mcneeslaw.com
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel to the Pennsylvania Energy Consumers
Alliance, Met-Ed Industrial Users Group, Penelec
Industrial Customer Alliance, Philadelphia Area
Industrial Energy Users Group, PP&L Industrial
Customer Alliance, and West Penn Power Industrial
Intervenors

Dated: July 1, 2020



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 (relating to

service by a participant).

Christine M. Hoover, Esq.
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq.
Barrett Sheridan, Esq.

J.D. Moore

Office of Consumer Advocate
choover@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org
bsheridan@paoca.org
jmoore@paoca.org

Elizabeth R. Triscari

John R. Evans

Office of Small Business Advocate
etriscari@pa.gov

jorevan@pa.gov

Carrie B. Wright, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
carwright@pa.gov

VIA E-MAIL

Marissa Boyle

Andrew Herster

Bureau of Technical Utility Service
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
maboyle@pa.gov

aherster@pa.gov

Kriss Brown, Esq.

Law Bureau

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
kribrown@pa.gov

Qupns Bmer

Susan E. Bruce

Counsel to the Pennsylvania Energy Consumers
Alliance, Met-Ed Industrial Users Group, Penelec
Industrial Customer Alliance, Philadelphia Area
Industrial Energy Users Group, PP&L Industrial
Customer Alliance, and West Penn Power Industrial
Intervenors

Dated this 1* day of July, 2020, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania



